

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 797

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “- Filing Data by Bulletin”; in lines 4 and 8, in each instance, strike “repealing” and substitute “altering”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 9 down through “premium” in line 13 and substitute “repealing certain obsolete reporting requirements”; in line 16, after “repealing” insert “and reenacting, with amendments,”; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 20, inclusive, and substitute “Section 11-323, 11-324, 11-325, and 11-326”; in line 23, strike “with” and substitute “without”; and in line 25, after “Section” insert “11-321, 11-322, and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2, 3, 4, 16, 17, 22, and 23, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 24, strike “On or before July 1 of each year” and substitute “IF REQUIRED BY THE COMMISSIONER IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 19-112 OF THIS ARTICLE”; and in line 28, strike “On or before October 1 of each year” and substitute “IF REQUIRED BY THE COMMISSIONER IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 19-112 OF THIS ARTICLE”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with “(c)” in line 31 on page 2 down through “both.” in line 8 on page 3.

On page 3, in line 9, strike “(e)” and substitute “(C)”; in lines 11, 12, 19, and 20, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 13, strike “On or before August 15 of each year,” and substitute “EACH YEAR”; in the same line, strike “shall” and substitute “MAY”; in line 19, after “City” insert “OR ANOTHER JURISDICTION, AS DETERMINED BY THE COMMISSIONER”; in line 21, strike “On or before October 1 of each year, each” and substitute “AT THE REQUEST OF THE COMMISSIONER, AN”; in line 22, strike “on or before August 15 of the same year”; and in lines 25 and 26, strike “Baltimore City” and substitute “THE DESIGNATED JURISDICTION”.

On page 4, in lines 6 and 7, strike “for Baltimore City”; in line 8, strike “(1) On or before

(Over)

September 1 of each year, a” and substitute “A”; in line 9, strike “a 1-year” and substitute “AN”; strike beginning with “(2)” in line 11 down through “State.” in line 29; strike line 30 in its entirety and substitute:

“(E) THE”;

strike beginning with “for” in line 31 down through “section” in line 34 and substitute “, AS REQUIRED BY THE COMMISSIONER,”; and strike lines 37 and 38 in their entirety.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; in line 6, strike the bracket; in line 7, strike “(1)”; in lines 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, and 18, strike “(i)”, “(ii)”, “(iii)”, “(2)”, “(i)”, and “(ii)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(B)”, “(1)”, and “(2)”, respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 31, inclusive.

On page 6, strike beginning with “(F)” in line 21 down through “YEAR.” in line 30.